FC. a PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE

1788 HAN BOOK HAN BOOK HAN BOOK HAN BOOK HAN BOOK BOOK

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| 10196 | 1 / 30 Attorney Docket No. 72:075 |
|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema | arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(jes): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Meir Shashoua JAN 1 5 2002 | Narne: K.S. Waves LTD. |
| 1-15-02 THE THAD SMARK OF THE | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ N | lo |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 132 Derech Petach-Tikva |
| | Tel Avis 67021, Israel |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | е |
| Other | |
| Execution Date: October 16, 2001 | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic | ation, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 09/928,921 | |
| Additional num | l bers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 |
| Name: Kenneth H. Samples FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | <u>B</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Suite 1600 | 8. Deposit Account Number: |
| 120 South LaSalle Street | 06-1135 |
| City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-340 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 78/2002 AAHMEDI 00000082 061135 09928921) DO NO | OT USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Kenneth H. Samples 25,747 Name of Person Signing Registration No. | Kinell Harph 12/6/0/ Signature Date |
| | ver sheet, attachments, and document:3 |
| | to the state of information to: |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Names of Investor

Meir SHASHOUA

32 Fireberg Street, Tel Aviv 63827, Israel

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and act over to

| _ | | |
|---|---|--|
| Name of Assignes | K. S. WAVES LTD. | |
| Address of Assignee | 132 Derech Petach-Tikva | |
| | Tel Aviv 67021, Israel | |
| dependencies and possessions, in the granted therefor, known as | invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be HIGH-EFFICIENCY POWER SUPPLY | |
| for which the undersigned has (have) | executed an application for patent in the United States of America | |
| Insert Date of Signing of Application | | |
| Alternative Identification for Filed Applications | U.S. application Serial Number 09/928,921 | |
| | filed August 13, 2061 | |

- i) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigner may deem necessary or expedient or assential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all afformative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof my facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 3) The undersigned hereby surnorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said applications or any divisions or commuting applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the state interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the state interest, and hereby government and will not execute, any agreement convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be recessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of the United Status Patent Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 012503 FRAME: 0982 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, essecutors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the data(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date X 16/00 Dans Signature

wo Witness

Date X 16 10 CF 1200 Witness

TTAL NEORAL

Aholon Bahal

PATENT

REEL: 012503 FRAME: 0983